

November 2024

# Video - Helping Advisors Grow

## [Footage of financial advisors in small groups in discussion with coaches.]

>Jaime Seim, Senior Financial Advisor: I'm sitting across from an advisor from another firm, one of the questions I'm going to ask them: What is your firm doing for you?

- > Eric Worrell, Senior Financial Advisor: You have to be committed to growth.
- > John Higgins, Private Wealth Financial Advisor: If you're not growing, your contracting. And so if you want to have a sustainable business and you want it to be robust, you need to dedicate your time and efforts towards growing your practice. And that's what this program is all about.

## On screen text: Growth programs for: advisors at all levels, your clients' success and your future.]

- > June Kronenberger, Senior Financial Advisor: At my former firm, we didn't have anything like this. This is you honing your skills and taking time out to really examine how you've been doing things and how you can do them better.
- > Sean McGrath, Private Wealth Financial Advisor: The peer-to-peer share and then having a framework built around that with coaches who really care deeply about your practice is fantastic.

### [On screen text: Enrichment Programs, Intensive Programs, Custom Coaching, Leadership Support.

- > Christie Nguyen, Senior Financial Advisor: Don't walk, run to this program.
- > Eric Worrell, Senior Financial Advisor: I would encourage all advisors to take advantage of it.
- > Jaime Seim, Senior Financial Advisor: I think what we have is as good as there is, and it's why I'm here.

[Footage transitions to a full-screen exterior image of the Wells Fargo offices at Hudson Yards, Manhattan, New York. The image de-focuses to a text graphic. The text reads as follows:]

[Wells Fargo Wealth & Investment Management Logo]
[See why advisors choose to build their legacy at Wells Fargo Advisors.]

### [joinwfadvisors.com] www.joinwfadvisors.com

Wells Fargo is an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer, All qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability, status as a protected veteran, or any other legally protected characteristic. Wells Fargo & Company. Bank products and services are available through Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Member FDIC. Brokerage products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors, a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. PM-05152026-7347249.1.1 ©2024 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC. All rights reserved.